PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	03 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
RF IIII III III	
11) 7 6 03	········ / **** [10]
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice.	3113072 ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James M. Gallien	Name: Hangman Products, Inc.
·	Internal Address: 6400 Variel Avenue
	Woodland Hills, California 91367
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes $oxed{X}$ N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: same as above
Execution Date(s) October 17, 2005	Officer/Address.
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): X This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL. 75 Enterprise, Suite 250, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Street Address: same as above	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL. 75 Enterprise, Suite 250, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Street Address: same as above City:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL. 75 Enterprise, Suite 250, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Street Address: same as above City:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL. 75 Enterprise, Suite 250, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Street Address: same as above City:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL. 75 Enterprise, Suite 250, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Street Address: same as above City: State: Zip: Phone Number: (949) 855-1246 Fax Number: (949) 855-6371	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second state of the second sta	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second process of the second pro	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL. 75 Enterprise, Suite 250, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Street Address: same as above City: City: Phone Number: (949) 855-1246 Fax Number: (949) 855-6371 Email Address: kstetina@stetinalaw.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

11/02/2005 BBYRHE 00000068 29241353 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): MUNSN-012D	
Whereas, I, James M. Gallien of 24164 Lupin Hill Road, Hidden Hills, California 91302, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SELF-LOCATING WALL FASTENER		
X for which was executed on OCTOBER 17, 2005	and being filed concurrently herewith; and	
Whereas, Hangman Products, Inc. of Woodland Hills, California , herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 6400 Variel Avenue, Woodland Hills, California 91367 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), to good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presence and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presence and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presence and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presence and valuable consideration, in the said improvement in hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its set assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part there may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or country or the full right to claim for any such application the priority ber Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring trigranted for said improvements in any country or countries fore divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reiss and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its such accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entire had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 174 day of 164 for 188 for his said 189 for 1	esents do sell, assign and transfer unto said the United States, and by these presents do uccessors, legal representatives and assigns, improvements, and said application and all eof, and all United States Letters patent which f, and all applications for Letters Patent which ountries foreign to the United States, including nefits of the International Convention for the reaties, and all Letters Patent which may be eign to the United States and all extensions, sues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes the United States, and any official of any country a patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue occessors, legal representatives and assigns, in and request the Commissioner of Patents and of the entire right, title, and interest in and to of of his legal representatives, to the full end of rely as the same would have been held by me	
Executed this 777 day of OCTOBER, 2000, at VOOTISE		
James M. Gallien		
State of California) SS:		
County of)		

RECORDED: 10/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 017147 FRAME: 0103